Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vertisoft Corporation		09/15/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optio Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	3015 Windward Plaza, Windward Fairways II	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2587591	QUICKCHART
Registration Number:	2267199	QUICKRECORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)806-5617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-870-4617

Email: ndickson@lordbissell.com

Correspondent Name: Neil H. Dickson

Address Line 1: 1170 Peachtree St., N.E.
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil H. Dickson
Signature:	/Neil H. Dickson/
Date:	06/28/2005

REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0799

00.699

49\$ HO

Total Attachments: 3
source=Vertisoft#page1.tif
source=Vertisoft#page2.tif
source=Vertisoft#page3.tif

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

LORD BISSELL & BROOK LLP 1900 THE PROSCENIUM 1170 PEACHTREE ST., NE ATLANTA GA 30309

DOCKET NUMBER : 042590434 CONTROL NUMBER : J512971 EFFECTIVE DATE : 09/15/2004 REFERENCE : 0045

REFERENCE : 0045 PRINT DATE : 09/15/2004

FORM NUMBER : 411

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity: OPTIO SOFTWARE, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

VERTISOFT CORPORATION, A GEORGIA CORPORATION



CATHY COX \
SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

VERTISOFT CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation

WITH AND INTO

OPTIO SOFTWARE, INC., a Georgia corporation

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1105(b) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "GBCC"), it is hereby certified, on behalf of each of the Constituent Entities (as defined below) herein named as follows:

I.

The name of the constituent entity which is to be the surviving entity is Optio Software, Inc., a Georgia corporation (hereinafter sometimes called the "Surviving Entity").

II.

The name of the constituent entity which is being merged (the "Merger") with and into the Surviving Entity is VertiSoft Corporation, a Georgia corporation (hereinafter sometimes called the "Merged Entity"). The Surviving Entity and the Merged Entity are hereinafter sometimes referred to collectively as the "Constituent Entities".

III.

VertiSoft Corporation is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Optio Software, Inc. The Merger has been duly approved through official actions taken by the Boards of Directors of Optio Software, Inc. and VertiSoft Corporation, and pursuant to Section 14-2-1104 of the GBCC, approval is not required by the shareholders of either Constituent Entity.

IV.

An executed copy of the Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, located at 3015 Windward Plaza. Windward Fairways II. Alpharetta. Georgia 30005. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of either Constituent Entity.

٧.

The Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of Optio Software, Inc. immediately prior to the

276053_2

Merger shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Entity from and after the Merger and shall not, as of this time, be amended.

VI.

The request for publication of a notice of filing of this Certificate of Merger and payment therefor will be made as required by Section 14-2-1105.1(b) of the GBCC.

VII.

The Merger shall become effective as of the time this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia.

OPTIO SOFTWARE, INC.

By: C. Wayne Cape, President

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

SHOLA SI 932 MOS

SECRETARY OF STATE

276053 2

RECORDED: 06/28/2005